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STATE OF IOWA, Page COUNTY, SS: | ORI BI N A L

TO ANY PEACE OFFICER IN THE STATE:

Information, upon oath, having been this day laid befote the District Court of lowa, Page County,
Towa, the crime(s) oft

Murder in the gecond Degree, lowa 707.3, a Class “B” Felony

has/have been committed, and acensing:

Rolland Willlam Jacobsen
ADDRESS: 2000 N 16* Street, Clarinda, 1A 51632
SSN:, DOB:{ HGT: 6 0"WGT: 231 lbs. HAIR: Red EYES:

Blue
COMPLEXION: Med BUILD: Mled RACE: Caucasian FE] HNIC ORIGIN: Non-

Hispanic
GENDER: M SCARS/TATTOOS:
OTHER:

THEREFORE, YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED, FORTHWITH,
to arrest the said Defendant: Rolland William Jacobsen
and bring said Defendant before Court or, in the case of absence of the Judges of said Court, or
inability to act, before the nearest and most accessible magistrate, or the Clerk of the District

Court, in said County.
Given under my hand at this 25027, day of_Zzalyy > AD: 2./ L .

ENTRY CODE:

Initialed: TAper - 1Y v

PRINT NAME

- oo S FCOSTS + SURCHARGE

‘4

Defendant to be admitted to bail in the sum of $ 2

This warrant came into my hands - ,2010. 1 served the same

. 2010, by arresting the Defendant named herein in County,
Towa, by reading said Defendant the warrant, and have said Defendant now in Coutt,
2010, subject to the orders thereof.

5

Serving Warrant $ =

Expense , lowa

TOTAL $
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STATE OF IOWA } State of lows, T 2 )

} Page County, 55 her = T
VS. 3 TN THE DISTRICT COURT T R——
Rolland Willizm Jecolsen } PagegoENTR T
W/M = o Bl

‘45@;&05’733/ X5 =
— .—o- - = [T
=2

The sbove-narned Defendant is hereby sccused of the crime(s) of Murder im the Second Degree, ﬁ‘cum‘a?
«p” Felomy, lows Catle Section 7073

For thet the Defendant, on oF abont the 14thday of June 2010 in —Page County, fowa,

Did commit murder in the second degree o Alfred Ewgene Myre.

contrary to the stafute in such cazes made and provided by Sections 707.1 & 707.3, Code of lowa.
WHE!

EREFORE, the undersigned pray that the Defendant above-named may bo arrested and dealt
with according to lavi.

D,_ gl

Subscribed and sworn fo by the said ZZAQE 1240 £5 befare me, thisZ FLkny
of,_Zl e dst 2010 -
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™ THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT, IN AND FOR Page COUNTY 2 =
AT Clerinds, Towa 30 =

% o B2 g

o= i -

oL Eag §W

STATE OF IOWA } AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORTEZ -

138! OFF COMPLATNT =5 B & -

COUNTY OF Page } og = =

I, David L. Dales, telephone mumber 712-322-1583: & member of the lowa Divieiot of
Criminal Investigation being frst duly sworn Of oath, depose and state:

1 am cucrently 2 Special Agent with the lowa Division of Criminal Investigation
and have been employed in this capacity for over 15 years. 1 have been assigned to the
Major Crimes Unit since November 1998.

[ have received extensive training in the area of criminal investigations during my
law enfotcement Carest. This raining includes homicide investigation; death
investigation; erime scene processing; evidence handling, collection, & packagings
firearnng instrucior certification, financial critne investigation; interview and
interrogation; exiprinal intelligence techniques; gammg/backgmund investigations; sex
crie iavestigations; and missing persons recovery and investigations.

On Menday, June 14, 2010 at axppmximmteﬁy 6:15pm an assault oceurred in the
prison yard af the Clarinda Correctional Facility, located in Clarinda, Iowa. The victim
of the assault was 44 year old inmate named Alfted Fugene Myre. Myre was assaulted
by three fellow inmates under the divection of a fourth inmaie. The inmates are alleged 0
be members of an otganized prison gang named “The Peckerwoods”, One of the leaders
of the gang, Martin Edward Dahilke, was observed directing inmates Richard Jasom
Maztin, Jr., Jeremy Joho Meclntosh and Rolland William Jacobsen {0 assault Alfred Myre.
Inmate Dahlke was witnessed to have ordered the aszault to begin and also ordered the
assault to terminate, The assault was reported to have lasted approximately 30 geconds.

Witnesses observed inmates Wiartin, Mclntosh and Jacobsen assaulting inmate
Myre., Multiple inmaics deseribed the beating of Myre as one which included many
heavy punches, all delivered to the torso area. Many of the heavy punches were
delivered to the side and back of Myre. Witnesses described the beating’s intensity by
speaking of being able to hear the blows hitting Myre’s body from all the way out in the
baseball fields of the yard area.

After the assanlt, Myre was walked into the yard by Dahlke, where Myre sat down
at one of the picnic tables Jocated in the middle of the yard ares. Soon afier reaching the
picnic area, Myre $ell backwards, unconscious onto the ground. CPR was immediately
performed by the DOC officers nearby. Myre died soon there after.

An sitopsy Was performed the following day at the Iowa Siate Medical Examinor’s
Office in Ankeny, Jowa. The results of the aufopsy showed Myre died as a direct result
of the assault. Myre had munerous interna injuties including & ruptured splesn which
proved to be fatal.
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AFFIANT

Subscribed and awormn to befors me ﬂ’.hl v of Jetdy 2010

3 ﬂm P
ASSOC E/N@TKRY






